RESOLUTION 2025-059
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
CHATHAM AUTHORIZING A FINAL CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH

AA BERMS LLC FOR THE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY AND ADA IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Town Committee of the Township of Chatham awarded a contract to
AA Berms LLC for the Pedestrian Safety and ADA Improvement Project in the amount of
$353,499.00 on February 27, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Pedestrian Safety and ADA Improvement Project was performed and
completed by AA Berms LLC on January 13, 2025 ;

WHEREAS, the as-built amount completed and billed by AA Berms LLC is
$339,532.40 a decrease of $13,966.60 from the contract amount of $353,499.00;

WHEREAS, the decrease is based on as-built field measurements and quantities for the
completed project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the
Township of Chatham, County of Morris, State of New J ersey that it hereby approves the

Change Order amending the final Contract amount to $339,532.40.

Adopted: January 28, 2025 TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN
THE COUNTY OF MORRIS
Attest:
By v
/\\)Af ﬁf\ﬁ)' Michael €fioi, Mayor

sy,
/C%/egory JOLa 60ts, Clerk




